Section 106

Note The copy account must be
authenticated by the written
signaturels) of the Liguidator{s}

Form 472

Return of Final Meeting in a
Creditors’ Voluntary Winding Up

Pursuant to Section 106 of the
Insolvency Act 1986

S.106

To the Registrar of Companies

Company Number

—_—

07071133

Name of Company

T - e s sy

Paxton Distribution Services Ltd

I Fe

Kate Elizabeth Breese, Oxford Chambers, Oxford Road, Guiseley, Leeds, LS20 9AT

1 gwe notice that a general meeting of the company was duly held onfsummoned for 19 December 2013
pursuant to sechion 106 of the Insolvency Act 1986, for the purpose of having an account (of which a copy 1s
attached) laid before it showing how the winding up of the company has been disposed of and that the same
was done accordingly / no quorum was present at the meeting,

2 gwe notice that a meeting of the creditors of the company was duly held en/summoned for 19 December
2013 pursuant to Section 106 of the Insolvency Act 1886, for the purpose of having the said account laid befeore
it showing how the winding up the company has been conducted and the property of the company has been
dispesed of and that the same was done accordingly/no quorum was present at the meeting

The meeting was held at Walsh Taylor, Oxford Chambers Oxford Road, Guiseley, Leeds, LS20 9AT

The winding up covers the penod from 13 February 2013 (opening of winding up) te the final meeting (close of
winding up)

The outcome of any meeting (including any resolutions passed) was as follows

There were no creditars represented in persan or by proxy at the meeting and accordingly there was no quorum
Accordingly the following rescluttcns were deemed to have been passed

a) To accept the Liguidator's final report and account,
b) To approve the Liquidator's release from office

Signed m Date 19 December 2013

Software Supplied by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited Glasgow

Walsh Taylor
Oxford Chambers
Oxford Road
Guiseley

Leeds

LS20 9AT

Ref PAXOOO1/KB/GH/TWIAW

>-
e
=
x
w

*AZNNOFYA*
A10

20/12/2013 #1
COMPANIES HOUSE




Paxton Distribution Services Ltd
(In Liquidation)
Liquidator's Abstract of Receipts & Payments
From 13 February 2013 To 19 December 2013

SofAE £ £
SECURED ASSETS
124,514 00 Book Debts NIL
NiL
SECURED CREDITORS
{160,323 15) Lioyds TSB Commercial Finance Limit NIL
- NIL
ASSET REALISATIONS
Contrnibution to Costs 6,600 Q0
- 6,600 00
COST OF REALISATIONS
Specific Bond 10 00
Preparaticn of S of A 5,828 94
Office Holders Expenses 184 20
Postage (Cat1) - no VAT 61 02
Stationery (Cat2) with VAT 129 45
Storage Costs 526
Statutory Advertising 297 00
Irrecoverable VAT 84 13
- {6,600 00}
PREFERENTIAL CREDITORS
(8,472 50) Employee Arrears/Hol Pay NiL
NIL
UNSECURED CREDITORS
(419146 19) Trade & Expense Creditors NIL
(2,740 00) Employees NIL
(25,333 47) Banks/Institutions NIL
(11,772 80) Inland Revenue NIL
(14,997 97) Customs & Excise NIL
- NIL
DISTRIBUTIONS
{100 00) Qrdinary Shareholders NIL
- NIL
{518,372 08) 0 00
REPRESENTED BY
NIL

R

Page 2 of 2 IPS SQL Ver 502

Kate Elizabeth Breese
Liquidator

19 December 2013 09 08



Paxton Distribution Services
Limited - In Liquidation

Company No: 07071133

Liquidator's Final Report to Creditors

Pursuant to S106 of the Insolvency Act 1986
19 December 2013

Registered Office
Walsh Taylor
Oxford Chambers
Oxford Road
Guiseley
Leeds
LS20 9AT




CONTENTS

1 Introduction

2 Realisation of Assels

3 Investigations

4 Credrtors

5 Liquidator's Remuneration, Disbursements and Expenses

6 Conclusion

ENCLOSURES

A bLiquidator's Receipts & Payments Account for the Period 13 February 2013 to 19 December 2013
B Time Analysis for the Perniod 13 February 2013 te 19 December 2013

C Liquidator's Disbursements and Expenses

D Minutes of Final Meelings

E Creditors’ Guide to Fees & Walsh Taylor's Charging and Disbursement Rates

Introduction

11

12

21

This report provides an update on the progress in the liquidation of Paxion Distribution
Services Limited (the Company) | was appointed Liquidator of the Company at the first
meeting of creditors held on 13 February 2013

I enclose at Appendix A an account of the Liquidator's Receipts and Payments for the penod
ended 19 December 2013 together with a companson to the Director’s Statement of Affarrs
values

Realisation of Assets

The Company’s assels were shown by the Director in her estimated stalement of affairs as
at 13 February 2013 to be Book Debis in the approximate sum of £124,514 00, subject to a
invoice discounting agreement with Lioyds TSB Commercial Finance Ltd (‘LTSBCF")




22

23

24

31

32

33

41

42

A number of the book debts were paid directly into the Company’s bank account as opposed
to the LTSBCF Trust account The approximate sum of £160,323 1s due payable to LTSBCF
leaving a resultant shortfall in the region of £35,809 The Director petiioned for her own
bankruptcy and a Bankruptcy Order was made in the Bradford County Court (No 159 of
2013} on 15 May 2013

The Director has contrnibuted the sum of £6,600 tn respect of the Liquidataor's cosls

There have been no estate asset realisations achieved in this Liguidation

Investigations

In accordance with the Company Directors Disqualfication Act 1986 the Liquidator has
submiited a repori on the conduct of the Director of the Company to the Department for
Bustness, Innovation & Skills ("BIS™) As thus 1s a confidential report, | am not able to disclose
the contents

The Liguidater also has a duty to investigate the exient of the Company’s assets including
potential claims aganst third parbes including the Director, and 1o report her findings, subject
to considerations of privilege and confidentiality and whether those investigations and/or any
potential htigation might be compromised

The prehiminary assessment of the conduct of the Company’s affars pnior to winding up did
reveal cerfain matters that it was in the interest of creditors for the Liquidator to pursue
These investigations did not lead to any fuither realisations for the benefit of the estate and
accordingly | am not conducting or proposing to conduct any further, more detailed
investigations

Creditors
Secured Creditors and the Prescribed Part

There 1s one secured creditor in this hquidation LTSBCF hold secunty over the Company's
assets in the form of a debenture created on 26 July 2012 and registered on 27 July 2012
which created a fixed and floating charge

Preferential Creditors

There 1s one preferential creditor in this hquidation The National Insurance Fund claims the
sum of £8,761 29 preferentially in respect of payments made to former employees of the
Company for claims for wages and holiday pay




43

44

45

46

47

51

52

53

The Prescribed Part

Where a Company has granted secunty over its assets which includes a qualifying floating
charge the Liguidator 1s obliged to consider setting aside a proportion of net propertly, which
would otherw|se be available to the holder of floating charge secunty over the Company's
assets, for the benefit of unsecured creditors (known as “the Prescnbed Part™)

These prowisions will not have any practicable effect on this Company as there 1s no
likelihood of any dividend to any class of creditor

Unsecured Creditors

The Liquidator has received claims totaling £133,075 74 from 18 creditors | have yet o
receive clams irom 17 credilors whose debis total £474,672 15 per the Director’s Statement
of Affairs

Notice of no dividend

Assets realised have been utiised fully in contributing towards deifraying the administrative
costs of the iquidation

Formal Notice given in accordance with Rule 11 7 that no funds are expected to become
avallable to enable any form of distnbution to be made to any class of creditor was sent with
my progress report dated 21 October 2013

Liguidator's Remuneration, Disbursements and Expenses

Basis of the Liguidaior's remuneration

At the initial meeting of creditors held pursuant to Section 98 of the Act on 13 February 2013
it was resolved that the Liquidator would be remunerated by reference to the ime properly
spent In dealing with this matter at Walsh Taylor's standard charging rates, and that her
disbursements would be drawn in accordance with Walsh Taylor's standard tanfi (see
Appendix E)

Apart from a small increase in stationery charges to reflect the increased costs associated
theremn, there have been no increases to Walsh Taylor's charge out rates or dishursement
tanff since then

Remuneration charged and disbursements incurred

In aggregate, the Liquidator’s post hiquidation time costs as at 19 December 2013 total
£9,482 50 in respect of 51 90 hours at an average hourly rate of £182 71




54

55

56

57

58

59

510

61

62

Disbursements incurred are summansed at Appendix C

Remuneration and disbursements drawn

As at the date of this report no monies have been drawn by way of Liquidator's remuneration
Details of disbursementis drawn are set cut in Appendix C

Liquidation expenses charged and drawn

Detalls of the costs incurred and paid by the Liquidator in relation to hquidation expenses are
also attached at Appendix C

| comment specifically that at the first meeting of creditors held on 13 February 2013 it was
resolved that the fees and disbursements of Walsh Taylor for assisting the Direcior in
convening the statutory meetings to place the Company into hquidation and for assistance in
prepanng the Statement of Affairs would be a set fee of £10,000 plus VAT, to be paid out of
the assets of the Company, together with disbursements incurred

The sum of £5,828 94 has been drawn in this respect

Creditors’ Guide {o Fees and Statement of Creditors’ Rights

If you require any further information with respect to a Liquidator's remuneration,
disbursements and expenses, please see Appendix E This document also includes a
statement of creditors’ nghts

Conclusion

This report together with final meetings of members and creditors concludes my administration

Details of the final meetings and resolutions considered have been circulated with this report

If you require any further information please do not hesitate to contact me at the above
address

Yours faithfully

Lean

Kate Elizabeth Breese
Liquidator

Enc




Receipts & Payments Account for the Period 13 February 2013 to 19 December
2013

Appendix A




Paxton Distribution Services Ltd
{In Liquidation)

Liquidator’s Abstract Of Receipts And Payments
To 19 December 2013

RECEIPTS Statement Total (£)
of Affairs (£)
Book Debts 124,514 00 000
Contribution to Costs 6,600 00
6,600 Q0
PAYMENTS
Lloyds TSB Commercial Finance Limited -160,323 15 000
Specific Bond 10 00
Preparation of S of A (1) 5,828 94
Office Holders Expenses 184 20
Postage (Cat1) - no VAT 6102
Stationery (Cat2) with VAT 129 45
Storage Costs 526
Statutory Advertising 297 00
Irrecoverable VAT 84 13
6,600 00
Net Receipts/(Payments) Q00

Notes to the Receipts & Payments Account

(1) Agreed on a set fee basis as up to £10,000 plus disbursements plus Vat at the meeting
of creditors

(2) Funds ingathered have not been placed in an interest beanng account




25 91 €102 Jequiadaq g1 00 | Uoisiap Z o | abed
o000 PRUR|D SJUDWISINGSI] [Rj0L
000 pawie) saed (L10L
LWL ZBE 09 Z8Y'S 06 15 ooo or sz 000 oLz gy SinoH |ejol
coo og o 00 0o 000 000 000 Q00 Buipa))
00022 00 vSL 0L0 0o 200 [ ds] Ao 000 $1985Y O uonEsiiEsy
000 0o 00 0o 000 000 030 000 suoneBisanu)
61 502 00295t s 000 001 000 069 0z0 SJoNpBID
1%+ 13 00 284 oct 0o 0t GlL [uel) 174] 060 laiysel
000 000 000 000 000 000 060 000 SJeliBW Mpoedg ase)
90 eBl 0G 6EB S 06 1€ 0o OE b 000 osel 173 Buwuelg g uwpy
(3} o1y Heig voddng £[RLIO|SSB)014
Apnoy abesoay {3) 1509 oWy 2UNoH jero] FLIIVE= B SIUTISISSY iojuag 1oyl JoBeuey Jouped UORDUN HIOAA JO UONRDIISSY)D)

£L0Z/iZ16Y 0L €LOEZ/Z0/E)L Wotd
150d 8po) paloid
P17 $321AJ9S UOINGUISI UIXEd - L000XYd

fiewwng 3509 ' awl] 6dIS - Aug swij




PAXTON DISTRIBUTION SERVICES LIMITED - IN LIQUIDATION Appendix C
Liquidator's disbursements and expenses to 19 December 2013
Disbursements incurred and paid
Incurred Unpaid Written off Paid

£ £ £ £
Category 1
Insolvency bond 1000 000 000 1000
Postage 78 22 000 17 20 6102
Company search 400 000 000 4 00
Advertising 297 00 000 000 297 00
Storage 526 000 0 00 526

394 48 0 00 17 20 377 28
Category 2
Photocopying 14905 000 1965 12945
Room Hire 150 00 000 0 oo 150 00
Case Set Up Fee 2500 000 000 2500
Mileage 520 000 000 520

32925 000 19 65 309 65
Expenses incurred and pawd
Expense Paid to Basis of payment

Pre iquidation fees Walsh Taylor
Pre hquidation disbs ~ Walsh Taylor

Approved by creditors on 13 February 2013
Approved by creditors on 13 February 2013

Statutory advertising  Courts Advertising Statutory payment - set tanff
Bonding Marsh Limited Premium
Incurred Unpaid Written off Paid
£ £ £ £
Pre liquidation fees 10,000 00 000 4,171 06 5,828 94
10,000 00 000 4,171 06 5,828 94

No pre-appomntment disbursements have been charged to this estate




MINUTES OF FINAL MEETING OF MEMBERS OF
PAXTON DISTRIBUTION SERVICES LTD - IN LIQUIDATION

CONVENED PURSUANT TO $106 INSOLVENCY ACT 1986

HELD AT WALSH TAYLOR
OXFORD CHAMBERS
OXFORD ROAD
GUISELEY

LEEDS

LS20 9AT

ON 19 DECEMBER 2013

AT 10.00

Present Torben Wills of Waish Taylor - Chairman
Formal business

There were no members represented in person or by proxy at the meeting and
accordingly there was no quorum

Accordingly the following resolutions were deemed to have been passed
a) To accept the Liquidator's final report and account,
b) To approve the Liquidator's release from office

DATED THIS 19 December 2013

% &%’ Charman
/y

SIGNED 19 December 2013

CvL1318




MINUTES OF FINAL MEETING OF CREDITCORS OF
PAXTON DISTRIBUTION SERVICES LTD - IN LIQUIDATION

CONVENED PURSUANT TO S106 INSOLVENCY ACT 1986

HELD AT WALSH TAYLOR
OXFORD CHAMBERS
OXFORD ROAD
GUISELEY

LEEDS

LS20 9AT

ON 19 DECEMBER 2013
AT 10.30
Present Torben Wills of Walsh Taylor - Chairman

Farmal business

There were no creditors represented in person or by proxy at the meeting and

accordingly there was no quorum

Accordingly the following resolutions were deemed to have been passed

a) To accept the Liguidator’s final report and account,
b) To approve the Liguidator's release from office

DATED THIS 18 December 2013

Y/ -

SIGNED 19 December 2013

CVL1319




Creditors’ Guide to Fees & Walsh Taylor’'s Charging and Disbursement Rates

Appendix E




leapuidde (eiSuo ey o) e A|dde sajnl BWES Sy} pUB UCIRIAUNLLDI
syl peroidde Ajeniu se Apog swes ey} o) epew Bg Jsnw jsenbss syt paSueys
aqg 1 jey: jsenbas Aew Jojepinbi| s} 'paxi) SBA UDBEISUNWISI § J0lepINDI Su) jO SISeq
Byl 9IS SEOURISWNDID Wi BBUEYD (BILEISQNS PUE (BLBIBW B U39 SBY I3y} 213U

UOIJEIDUNILIAL JO MBIATY

{mo1eq g ydesBe.ed o) algns) uonepinbi) eyt i Aidde o) sanuiuos
UCHEJISIUIWPE B4} Ul Paxy UOHBIBURLSI JO SI1S8q 8y} JOIRNSMILPE $B PII3e pey
J01EpInhN By YIIyM Wi BONEJSILILIDE UB WG Lo AJOalp SMO|I0} LoNepINkI S 210Uy

SBINY 8Yx W NG 195 S(EIS B |JM SDUEPIDIIR
U eq & 3 uongepinky Aosindwoz e uwp uswpodde sy Jaye sYIUoW g uewy)
1018 10U Bsed AuB Ul pUE SACGE PBQUOSSP SB SICHPAI JO dejiuwed 8y Aq pex
UONEIUNWS; sty 186 0} pau 18Jy sey ey ssajun uoijeadde UB YIns BYEW Jou ABw
JojepinDy; ay: 1nq Jajepinby ey Ag uoneandde uo LNoD aUL AQ pOXI) B0 W 11 TAD B Y|
sAem Buimajjo) 8Y) Jo BUL W PaXY 8 | ] BAOGR SB PaX) JOU St UDIJRIBUNWS. Bl §|

Jolepinby ay) siuledda Yoy Buisaw ey} 12 UsKE} B ABW pBjEIouUNLB)
8G Q] S Jolepinbil Byl Yaym Lo swis) sy} Buipsads ucanjosal v SBWWDY &yl
Jo asen ayl ul Adde se selBW awes BU] O JUNOIE BYE] SIONIPSID 8Y]  SIOIPAID JO
Bujeaw e jo uannjcsel B A paxt 6q ABw UoneIsuNWS: 50iepinbl; ay) ‘uoleurwISap
BlISINDS) B! GHEW JOU S30P SSHILILLOD BU} IO SAPWWOS vonepinbi| ou s ssay; §|

um (e8P 0l Sey iepinbi| B YoIym SjaSSE aU) JO BIMEU DUB 8NjBA By}  «
‘sanp s N0 pailLed
aney 0] Jo 'Ino Buidues aq o) sieedde JojERINDI SUL UDIUM UM SSAUBNOAYE 3} -
ASUBAIOSUI B LM USHIBULDD
U1 10jepinbi| 8yl WO S|j8) yaiym e2.18ap Jo puny |eucndacxe ue jo Apgisuodsa) Aue .
BsE0 8y) Jo (esmwuaylo o) Apxadwoa ayp e

ssayew Bumono) auyy o) piebial
BABY EYS 2210 By] uoisioap s) je Buale wojeyt sABs 221 b BINY  padde
8q 03 sefiejueaiad 10 sbejuasiad ey; SuLISPP 0} BENILILIOD BY) i0) 51 ) abejusasad
€ $8 pOX|y 81 ) Q/AUAY, POXI) B OF St UDIBIBUNWISI BY) SI5B] JO UDIBUIGWICY JO $3%8]
BSaY} JO YIIyM U0 suluuelsp 0} (BuU0 S 818yl )i} S2UWLWOI UDIEPINDI| By} JOj St |

Jeiepink| a4 Ag euop sBUILL Jusleyp Jo} pasn g Aew sabejuenied
wesayp ebBewsdiad B SB pax)) SI UDNEIBUNWAl B SISUMy JOTEpINbI
oyl Ag euop sBuny jusseyip Joj pasn aq Aew $os2q uBIayp pue
uoueIBUNWEl BY) X, O} pesn 24 Aew saseq Bsay) Jo uoneuIquoa Auy

unoIR 1BS B SE .
Jo uonepinby syl u Buisue siegew o)

Buipuaye u yejs sy pue Jolepinbi ayy Aq usaib Apadaud ewn By o) BausseEr A -
"Yioq

10 PaINQUISIP JO PasI|ea) ale LSiyMm SI8SSE Byl JO anea oy jo sfieuacisd e se  »

PExI) 80 [BUS UCIEIAUNWS) 8] 18Y) 81815 Sahy SUY  BRGYL Seiny Aduaajcsu] au;
0 G421 ¥ — LT} ¥ 58Ny W N0 18S SI UDIIB/SUNWS) s Jojepinby sy} Buiky Jo} siseq sy

uopeisunULd s ojepinbi) ayy Buixty
559} S Joyepinky BU) O (3AS] Y} pue

Aouaajosur y) 30 sseufiond By} SSNOSIP PUR JOPUOW OF as)jwwod &g 1oy Apunuoddo
ue sepIaoId S BSIMJIBIO S136UP BAIIWWOS BY) 55a(UN UDLERINDY 34t jo s5a.bcxd

(44

234

[44

2y) U0 syjuow g Aead 1SeS| 1B eawwod syl 0] poda) o peanber s ioepinbi
a(] SuUo pjoy o} Spaau By sapap Jojepinbil 8l UBUM i B3}ILIWOD U] Jo Jagquieul
e &g pejsenba) uaym Jo 'sspwwos ayy q pasibe s=Ep payads 1B BUNa pBY
agq isnw sBuesw Jsnbasqns pue (18)8) 81 jey) ) JueWwodde Sy 10) JUBLWIYSIGE)SE
S Jo syeam 9 LM eajliwwod eyl Jo Bulleew isiy 8y) jiea Isnw Jalepmby syl

sajwod uolepinb ay se Buiag u anuued
1| UOHERSIUPE 3\ o sasodind au) Joj PAYSIGEISa 2aNIWWDS AUB UDIERSILIWDE
uB up A2ieIpRLLI SMOD||0) LUDNERINDI| B S1aym SASE2 Ul NG ICJERINDI a4yl siuodde
Yoy Bunasw s1011pasa syl je paYsIiGeIsa A[ENSN S1 S3UW0D By $33) § Jojepinby
ay) anoidde pue uchepinbi By} JO JONPUOT BU) JONUOW O] SIAQUIBW G JO WNWIXEW
£ PUB € jO WNWILIL B Yuam S8MIWWECD Uolepinbi| ayl pa|es esiiuwes ¢ jucdde
o1 BN ay) erey siouparn sy (Aosindwod 10 AIRWNOA 1aylaym) uanepinbl e uj

2a[Mu03 uerepinb| ayl

A B wioepnby
5B joe Ajuanbasgns asie Aew Jojensiuiupe Uy Jojepinbi| 91035Q 10U SB0P 13418331
(eI0I0 By} SAseD yons u|  Jojepinbi se jae o Jojensiuiwpe Jeuuo; ay) uiodde Aew
HROY By} UCNENSIVILEE LB Lo A|BjeIpaliuwl SAM0|c) umiepinb Aosindwod e e

Joiepink
SLIBWSI JAAIRCAL (B1AIS oyl pajwodde jou st Jouonpoeid ASUDAIOSUI LB BIBUA
aje)g Jo AIB1aI0ag 2y) JO JIBYSq L0 82118 ADUBAOSY| Byl Ag Aisaap Jo asodind syl
10j PaUSAUCY S/01paus jo Bunpaw e e Jayue Jaaiedal 210140 au) jo adeld ul Jojepinky|
se e 0] paiodde aq Ajensn [im Jsuctipoeid AJuaajosul UB s1asse juedpubls eue
asay} s1syp  J1apso dn Buipusm ay) Jo Burjews ay) uo Ajlgjeipewwn Jojepinby) sawodeq
Jamssal [eayo eyl suonepinby Aosinduroa jsow u) ecweg Asusaosu] ey) o)
Buibuojaq (Eo1)o LB pUE INCI BU) JO 183140 UE 51 1I9A8381 [BIDI0 U]  JBNDIA |BIDIHC
34} POIIED |EIDYO LB A NG JRUoIde.d ADUSAIGSUN U AQ 10U pawiakad L@ sases
180w Uk S I0jRPINDY Jo Uonauny By} ‘PUBY JSYID BY) U uokepinby Aosindwos e U

sioppald jo Bunaaw 151y syi 1e Jolepinbi] a4} j0 Iwswiuiodde 341 UG S10A UES SJONDEID
By pue neybinosa Jeiepinbl se s12e Jaucaead Asuasjosul ue uoiepinbi| jo edA} sy
ul (7AD ol pajeiaaigge uayo) uonepinbl Aejunjoa SIojIpaIc @ pajgn st uonepinky
Agjunioa JUBAIOSUI Uy OM) 8U) JO JOWLWCO 80U 8Ul & uoieEpinbl Aejunop

LNO2 @yl Jo JapJe Ag paImisul 51 1 usys Auosindwoz Jo siep|oysieys
BY) J0 UONNIDsal AG DRINPISW §1 1 UaUM AJBIUNOA isyua eg ABw uciepnb  Auond
o Jspuo paquasasd e ul spaasold By) JO LOINGUISIP BY) PUB S]ASSE 5] JO UCnESiea)
ay) Bueiua sneye s Auediwos B jo dn Buipuis [Buioy ayl s uonepinbi  ainpeacid
Asuanajosul aieiodiod jo edA} uowwoa Jsow Byj st (dn Buipum o) uoiepinbig

ainpasosd yonjepinbin

aNSSaDXe 8q 01 Japisuod Aay) asoy) afusjeys
pug 1ofepinbi syl Ag PAUNJUI $a5USIXS INOAE LONBLUGIUL ¥BSS LIED S101P8ID MOL puUR
pax|j ale S99} Yoiys U0 siseq syl suie|dxa ‘saa; 1ojuow pue asosdde oy sjybu Nisy)
10 sleme 8q Siolipaia djay o) papuai 5 epinb siy)]  Seay s 10tEpINbI BY) JO SISEG
BY) 1) 0} S:0Mpaso Jo; sweueysaw Buipiacid Ag jsasaiur siyl sasubosel uonersiBal
Asuamosul ay]  Jolepinbi, se oe o) pajwodde Jaucioeid Kousapsul Byl o
UDIgIaUNWaI AU} Je|naiged Ul pue S|S00 O (BAB| BL) Ul 1S8JBjUI |22JIp B BABY BI0JAiBU}
SI19S5E YL JO N0 S)GEp N9y} JO HWOS JOADJA) O] 8doy Oum SIOHPaID BY]  S165sE
51l Jo Jno pied aie sBuipasac.d 8y} jo $1500 ay) uoijepmbi) o seob Auedwa 8 UBUAR

UGHINROLL)
SATVM ONY ONYTONI

$334 ,S°0LVAINDIT OL 3AIND . SHOLIQIHD ¥

(4

te

4

44



0 BAISSBOXS 86 PiNoM UONEULOM 8y Buuedesd u pasoaus 1563 pue aun) 8y«

ey SISpISUno
8y $S8|UN SABp pi LIYUM uOHEWIOJU pajsenbel ay) apiacid Jsnw Jolepinki| Byl

HNoD 8y} Jo uotssiwed

By} Jo (gasiuny Buipnjou} S10ppais PaINSasUN JO BNBA L $4G I1SBS) 1B [0 BIUSLNUCD
QY1 Yiim JOpPpesd paInIasun Ue 4q 10 1oipes? Peinoss e Aq sey)e apew g Aew pue
'Buijum U 8q 1SNW 1SeNRe) y podel oyl U NG 1es  $eSUBCXE PUR UDHBIAUNWSI 8Y}
N0gR LoIBLLEUN JaypPn epiacud 0} Jojepinbif au) isenbal Aew Joppald B (uoieubisal
gJojepinki| ay) eaaas 0f Guneow e (o sasodind ay; Jof PaIRCENd LBEG SBY

odal &3 eJoym sAep sseuisng # 20) todal gseuioud e jo 1dienas jo sdep L2 UIAA

sasupdxa
puB uONEIEUNWA] § JojERINbY By abuajieyd o yBU Jiey) pue g ; ydeibizsed
W paute|dxe se udnewssu JauLn) 1senbel o siybu Soupesd ey} Jo lUBWSIRIS e -
potiad jey) Buunp épew Ajeniee sem uewded Jagieym Jo ealsedsesn uodas
&y} 0 poued By) BuLNp EPINDI BY) AQ PELNJUN SBSUBDXE 5Y) JO JURWRIEISE
voda! 8y} jo pousad &) Buunp epew Alemoe sem uswied jaylays
jo saedsein spoued esoy) Guunp suop yiom By jo uodissep e Y Jaylebol
spades snoinsud 8yl Ag passaad spousd sy; Buunp paBieys uenelsunwal
By} PBXI; UeBG SBY SISE] By} JaYe BpEW aq O} IS} ey S Jodalayy e
{110da) By Jo poliad eyl 1o} jJuawuaiodde Aug Inoynm
JUAOWIE i S8 UMDUS 6q ABLU 1) BSED UDIYM U1 JUNDWE J3$ © $B paxI) 51 1l 613um
1deoxa} pousd leys Buunp pied Ajenioe sem p iogioum JO 6AI1D90Se Loda)
oy} jo pobyad ay Bunnp pafiieyd uonesauNLe) B 'PEX) UBEg SBY SISEqBYLH
{303 01 podas ayr 1o pouad ay) Buunp usxe; sdus sy) Hods) By} jO Blep By
18 pa:} 10U §f 10} JOlepinbif £U) 10 UONRIBUNLLIS) BU) JO} PEXT) SISBG 8L O SiZI3p =

apnjoul jsnw
suodal 8y sioppssd o) suodas ssaufiosd (enuue pues o) pannbel 51 Joiepinb 8y)

UOLELLOIUY taury 40} §)senbal pue siroda) ssaiBoig

SJOUPBID D) SpUBS
ey suodas Aue 1 pug see; siy GuiLiLIaRp Jo esodind ey} JO; PAUAALOD SI0)PanR
jo Buneaw Aue o] (BUC St 2B P) ASIIWILLGD Byl O] UOHEISUNUDI JBY) jO junowe
BY} BSOIOSIP pinoys 8y {mojeq | || ydeidesed ves) speasud By} jo INQ wONBIBUNWS)
$OAIDDS) PUB JO)JPAJD PRINIAS B O J|BYBq UC |3SSE UB SBSI[ESI IDIEPINDI Byl SJOUM

2031P0ID POINIDS JO) SUOHESHREY

sabey2 eousuly pue uaijensidap
|Bue) wawdinbe puR 8MYo €@ LONS S)SQD pEBLSAD mseq jo Alaaocoar e
useseuNnwai & 1otepinbi 5y; 01 [FUCHIPPE 96810 JO 00) UOIRASILIWDE U8+
uonessunie) o eBeiusuad e 58 peignaes ebimine .

piaissiuuad Jou sue Bumoyay el

apew Buieq s1 abieyd sy) LM

uo siseq syl esuadxe jo Aobaiea yaea so) 'wedxs pinoys Jorepni eyl |eactdde
Buiyees Luayss uDIRIAUNWS) § JolEpInbi BU; S8 JouuBW BLEs oY} Ul pascidde

W23 eagy Aayl j umelp 8q ABW SIMBWANINGS:P  AoBeie) sesuadxe seyio Aug

S8 Aem BLIBS Y} LI WGYE JNOGE UONEULIOLUI 8S0jaSIp 03 pesedasd 8Q pINoys rojepinbi
ey] ybnoulie jeaosdde Joud Inoyim useip &) uBd sluaLIasINgsIp ¢ Aobae)

sbes|iw sgauisng 'adwexe Joj ‘siseq BjqeuOSES]
pue Jadoud e Lo uoIEDING| BY) O] POIEDO|IE B LED JBY] $ISCD POIEDO|R JO pBIeyS
apnput Aew Asy) Aued puy)l Juepusdspun ue o3 Juawded e 0} jou Ing uoiEpInbi)
8yl 01 SiRIPR ADoNp BIB 18yl $1500 pie ASSyy SUSWRRINGSP g Awobaen .

53

[

te

v9

zeg

WIS 134 10 Sy 10 Joepinbr
Byl O} pesINGUIe) $1503 Juslanbe pue sesusdxe BaB) sBBIRUD BUOLCDIE)
‘aBejsod abexols auy woo Buisizaape edwexe Jo; epmiow ABW asay) Aued
pay} uspuadapu ue o) uawded e pue udlepnbd BUL 01 WIOQ B|GRIAI A1aRp
ainjipusdxa spaads st aJayl aJaym 1500 pie esay] suawasingsip | AxBae) .

$81:008102 OM CIUN 1[B] M §1500 4ONG  GjqeUOses) pur dleudaidde Bg plnoys
uonepinbiy 8y) yim uosBULOD W KB1EpIND) Byt D] PESINGLIB) pue £q 18w $1507)

sosusdxa Jayjo PUE SUBWISINGSI

HES ey 4o sy

10 Joyepinbil] 8y} Aq INC PaLLED B BSIMIBLIO PNOS 18U) N0 PajORILCI-GNS UBAY SBY
TBYL 10 AuB [0 150D BYy) PUB S|IR1BP BPIAOIC DS{E pINoYs Jolepint) oy ejged)|dde
spouad ey Ag Jds yers jo sapmifl AQ peSOjISIR 84 PINCYS S0jR) MBIABL JapUN

pouad oy} Suunp sajel 1no-efiiey ay: o) sadueyd Aue useq eaay aiayl ) Alaide
ojeudoidde 49 pesieue pus ue)s jo sapel Aq mids sesed sabieyw soje) ino-obieyd
abeiaae by} pue jueds swn auy pouad ey) Jo 1padsal u afueyd ey; 850195Ip pnoys
JOJEpINDI Gy SISBQ S1S00 AW € UG §) LaneIdunw; Aue BIaua (918153 oy 10) anjea
pappe ou Buifuug se panedsed 8q Iyt py sluswannbes AnlenBa) pue suoiedigo
A0INES UEua Jing iseu oyepinb aygy 1ey) SuisruBooas Isiym) asad ayl jo
SBAUBISWRAND B4l Ul Sieuosess &1 pelieys uonessuUNWe) Byl JeLIBYMm pUBISIZPUN O]
9ge 8Q HNOYS SI0JpaI) PasSSEsSE 8q 0] 8sed ey o ssaiboid oY) B|qRUS O] JUSDIPNS
PBABILDE SBM Il MOY PUB MBIAB: JBPUN POLED 8] W DAABILIE USDG SBY 1BUM

10 UoNEUeldxa UE eplacud pinoys Jolepinbl sy *| 2 ydeiBesed w paiyoads sianew

4] 0} UDIKppE Ul SJoupeld o) Aleapouad Buizodas usuay (moteq 1 2 ydeiBered eas)
s[eAlaju palyasds je sIoupaID 0) sHodes sse1boud pues o1 pausnba. siioepinb 8y

PaXxy UI8q ABY UD|IRIIUNWLI JO SISE] uT Jayy

JEls 18y 10 $1Y Jo 1ojepinbi) ay; AQ IN0 paILIED B BSIAUBYIC
PINGI JBY) IN0 PBIJBALO-GNS YBIQ SBY 1BY} HIoM AU O 1S0% By pue s|rep epanud
osie proys Jolepmnbi oyl Alatae aeudordde Aq pesAiBue pue yeis jo sepaul Aq
ds sased safier w sael no-abieyo alzieae ay) pue uads Bwst 8y: SSOPSIP PBNOYS
Jojepinbl) 8y} SISBQ §)802 BUI) B UD paleNded & eb:eyd pasodosd ay) elBUA esed
ay} JO SI2LEISLAIT BU) U 8jgeucses) s ef.eys pesodosd ay) Jeyiaum pue pessasse
a4 0] 8583 @y} jo sseBard o) BIGEUS O] NSNS PRABINDR SEM || MOy pue pousd
241 Ul pEABNIE US4 SEYy 1Eym |0 uoneuedxa ue epiacud pue elep o) pouad ey} Jo)
abieyo pesodoid ay; aiels pINoOYs 10JEPINDY ey} INC pellied uaas Ape3UIE SBY YIOM |

HRIS JaYy 10 Sy Jo
Iolepnbi] 84 AQ N0 PALUED 8] BSUIALI0 PINGD 1Y) IND PEDENVOI-GNS 3Q &) pOPUSI
5110 IR SBY JEV) HJ0M AUR JO 1SOD DU PUE SFRISP BPIACI S PINOYS Jalepnbl ey

B5SE2 8U) j0 $10adse §1502 aun)
B} U POAOALT B8 ) 4031 828 OUM 10 UBDG Bagy oum Bidosd o5k 30 yeis jo sapelb
Ag mds sejes No-afieyY UBLND pUB Pasn SlIun BUR] WALIIW SY) JO SliRjep optad.d
pINOYS JCIEpINDY Byl SISBQ 1509 8w B o JYBNOs I ucEIBUNWA: BUY |0 sed Aue j|

UOBULOJUI JO UDISIAGIE BU) JO) 1BULO}

pajsabiins & Jno s1as epink siy) 0) puadde ayt yBnos Buieq si [eacsdde yxum

18 853 8y $0 10npuoD &) Buunp efiels ey Lo puadep (Iw PBPIAOID UOLELLOM BUI JO
JUa]Xa puB aINJBU BY]  9SED BY) JO SATUSWNGID ay) j(e o} pyebes Buiaey swudoidde
31 yBnos siseq 8yl 1BYIoym 0] 38 JuaweBpnl pauLoju U2 ByRW O} SI0NIPB.a

Y} JO INWUOI 3Y) S|GBUS 0] UsBUUCH Builoddns Justaigns opiacld pinoys
Joepinby 84} UOUBIBUMWAL JO SBSBQ JO SISBY &) JO) Juawsaibe Buiysas usn

UOHRIBUNGS JO Su5EG BUIKy UBYM

Lioiepinbi) ay) Aq paplacid aq piNOYS WORRWILION LA,

1£9

t9

z9

rLO

£l

ZLe

L9

[ %]




3102 JSQUIBAON
| Jaye Je uc uociepnb o sa0b Auedwos B elaym sondde epinB syt

812p 8ANdaH3

uoneleunua;s o Bunejas
sajn Aiciniels vyl 0] 19afgNs 8 10U W PUEB PBUIBDUOD SIONPBID 8y) pue Jojepinby eyr
usamiaq Juaweebe Jo) Jelew B eq anieu siyl jo spewebuese Auy  Auedwad
WBNOSUI By} j0 siepe By o suoneBnsaaw 1o uonebip puny o) spew sawinawos
8J2 puly Sl [0 SluawabBuelry  SIONPEIY Of NBUBG AUB UI JINSH [|W UBHELAPUN YoM
BYL JBYIBLM LIBLIBIUN S1 |1 BSNEIRG IO IUADGEP BIB ABY} SSNEDAG By S5]asse oy}
Ja 00 10} pied 9q JOUUER LR $YSEL IN0 ALed 0} Jojepinbl Syt Jo) Aed O} SaRSwYL
S|ge|iEAR SpUM @YBW 0] &3uBe fIm $XOUPAr] UBYM SUDISEIOD 6O OS|E ABW B18Yy|

wingl usamiag luswuoiuedde ays saube Aensn [pa Asyy uuy swes syl Wol) eie
Joepinby Buiwoou sy) pue orepinb Buicfino eyl sisuny UonEIRLNLWOY BY paAscudde
58 Apoq awes By} 0) Spew 8q 1SMw usnexdde ey solepinby BuioBino ey o] pied
64 PINOYS 1By} JUNOLUE BY} JO USIEWILLISLSP B JO) 8pRW ag ABW uonedijdde 18s sem
uNoLe By} yaym 10) prepduwos usaq sey x10m U] 10 pasdeje By ey 8u} 810)80
7. 0) 595832 J0jEPIND BU} PUB 'JUNOWE 1as 8 SI UONIBUNLIDI BU} & S1SBQq BU) SUBLAY

8pBLU §1 JaPIO LNCI JO UN(DSBS

UoIBUIMNaIBp JeyLN; B [1UN Jojepinby mau ay) jo uoiiBISUAWAI By} O} UCIE[3) Ul [J8Y9
BABY 0} EBNUIUAD JuaWade|dal 8y) 80480 A|BIBIPALULI D33 L SBM YDHM JBPIO UNOY
10 UONN|DSB) UeeuIuLalep Aue '19Yioue jo B0 L pajuiodde si sojepinbi meu B |

pNa3 ayj Jo SJONPB
B8yl eanbtwod Buyl A pasuoyne sselun pied Bg 1ou Aew sIsed moid 'Asusnosur
oyl W 128 0] Wi umo sy shodwe pue ouxos @ 1 ooepinty palutodde syl )

£1011p019 Jo Bulleaw e 10 BBINWLIOD Syl LNGI BU} 0] PBLIsj) BY ABW WY USBMISq
aindsip Auy  peuoipodde eq pinoys ajgefed UDHEBIAUNWDI BY} MOY SAADSWD)
uaemisq asfie 0] wey; 10 S1 3 pajwodde aie sioepinby juiol (Biow Jo) om) BIBUA,

PELISTIUDD IOHIPEI PEINIes aut Yiw s1asse pelieys
yww Bungep 10§ an) sy jo siseq oy oa1Be s Jorepinbiy eyl sssemoy 'Ajensy sany
BU} U JNO 195 B{BDS B LM BOUENIODIE LI 2jeS {0 SPa83ad ay) |0 N0 PeleIBUNWS: 8q
0] pe(¥Ua SI 8Y JOJIPSID PRINJGS B |0 JIEYaq UO Elesse sasieal iojepinbi| oyl 61oups

uoizelaunwa) of Bupejas siapew 1eYi0)

sjesse
8y} Jo N0 piEd 8q O} S|S03 Y} Jep.io Aew uNoo By}  pajuasardal eq Jo Jeadde o)
18QINU 1184y} JO BIDW JO SUO 8jBUIWOY AR ABY] pUB 28D ABW NG By} SB SI0NpBID
8y, jo yons o jues 8q jsnw uonsoidde s jo BAOU SJOlEPINGN BY) BBIWIOD
ou s ety ;| Buugey LNOD aul 1B POIUBSAIESS Bq Jo Jesdde O] SISGWBLW ST O BIOW
10 euD SjELILOU AW SSIWWOD OYl PUB BBINWMDD BUI JO SISqUISW By] O} 8M0U
shep p1 1sea| 18 aal jsmu ay unoo ey} o1 Adde o) sepicap ey j  peBueye siseq
By} J0 PAsESIIUl 8q O] BIRJ JO JUNCLIR BY! 10} LNOZ ay) 0} Aj¢de Agw oy ejeuidoiddeul
$1 4 X &) PASh $1$BQ BUL IBY) JO JUBDIYNSUN 51 BEIS AJCINIEIS BY) LM BIUBPIaI0e
U o vonensiurepe Buipesid eyl Ul SICHPSN Byl BAIIMWED uolepinbl By
AQ pony UOIRIBUNLIDS B4 18U SIAPISUD0 aY j|  SIOVPALI By} JO UONNOSE) A pabuByd
£1S8q Y] 10 pasearn 8q Jiel JO JUNCWE ay} 1BY) 1sanbar ABW oy 8leidosdden
S} X} O] PAsN 51SBQ Y] 1Byl JO USIDINSWE 51 uoleasuiwps Buipssosd eyl W
1o BajIwLIWES usiepinbD B4 AQ PaX; UOIRIBUNWE) BUL 1BYE SJOPISUL tolepinbi| syl j|

LPBYSIRESID 51 I0YRpInk) UL I IRUM

Z}

LA

L

gLl

[

1t

oL

Auedwos JUBAIOSU! BU] JO SIB558 8Y] JO N0 j0U pUB
esndde ay) Ag pred Ag 1snw uoneoydde Byl J0 SISAD B B5AUBYI0 513010 LINDD By}
ssejun) predal 10 pamo|esip 8q sasuadxa ay) so pebueys eq siseq oy) pesnpe) 8g

UDIRIBUNLIBI By} JBLY BPI0 ABW || pPUNY) ||Bm UOHEINddR SU) 5iBPISUGD LNO2 4] |

Guueay oy ©u0jeq

shep 1 15e8] 1B aouspiae Bupeddns pue uoneandde ay) jo Adod e Joepink) ey)

anb 1SnW JueMCde ByY) (WMOYS SI DSNED JUDIN YASUI YBY] SJBPISUOD )i i ABW I yDIYM)
uonheddde ey) §SIWSIP 10U EBGP UNo3 8y} | (eacqe | ;2 ydaibeied 2as) paeda)

1511} 31 UDIISAND W SesuBdxa eyl Jo Bulunsul 1o uonessunwa) By} Jo BuiBiewd Byl Yoym
ul yodas ssauboud s Joiepinbi 8w Guitaiaon) JUBDddR U1 JO SHBAM @ WM BPRLL

aq 1snw uonesijdde yans Auy 1IN0S BY) Jo usissiuad 8yl sey oy Jo daibe (Jeswny
Buipniaun) S101pa1 POINCASUN O BRYBA U 1LY Jad (| 1S88( 18 papiaoxd Joyper
penaasun Aue £q 10 ‘Joppard pemnsas Aue Ag LnNod ey} 0} SpEW B Asw uoNEdddy

pnoa ey o3 Adde ‘jew aie suapuod uieled papiaoid ‘ABW 8y BAISSEIXD
SBUEISWINAIM Bu) [jB W aie Jojepinby ay) AQ paunoul sasuadxe 8y o sieudoiddeul
51 siseq ayl ybiy ool sI uHEIRUNWS) SJRJEMINDY BY) IBY] SBABNRq JOTPBI E [

Bunizm i J0jepinbi| By 0} epewW Bg JSPW
yom 15anbo) Syl Yum INduod 1SNW S0P ey) JO enjea il jued Jad ua) jses)| 2
Sy op o) ispuo U] Buiasw sJ0peuo B |23 0] JOJERInbY Byl aanbes Aew Aayl uotoury
£ 100 ALED O} Wy Sjqeus 0] 588} § Jolepinbi) ay) rcidde o} AluOYINE BABY oYM
APDQ B S SIONP@I BYI S1 P BARILILOD uolesNbI| B SI 2JaW BlayMm SasED wi 1deoxy

LPALSHESSIP SI JOYPAID B J| FRYA

8310 JO UONEDEA WOK 5894 OM| LIYIM DB 37 1SN $1sanbal pue Lojepinbi
ayi Aq isanbas ayy Jo el 0 sAEp BZ UMM PAPIAGHD B 1SNW UOHBULOMLY 6Y)

enyo
poleaRA 2y J2UL BIER OU}] 9010 DOJEJEA SBY 8y BIeyM 1o uaunuiodde s iojepinby
8yl JO S{EP BY} WOY PAUOYD3) SYILOW XI5 J0 PauBd JUSD8 1SOW ByY) JO puUs Al 0)
wawuiedde Wy paudd dU) & pepiAcId 89 ISP UDRRLLOJUI 8} Yiym 1oy potied ay)

pouad Jeasjgl 8yl W yels jo apeid yoee Ag uads SN0 0 JSquInu S} ¢

Ino pofiseun 6.8 Ayl Uiym 12 alei Alincy sdesore ey) Jels jo speiiyoea o) =
o589 By}

ay pauBisse jejs 1o Jolepinb ay; Ag 9SeD Syl UD juads $Inby Jo Jaqwau elo) Byl -

— SI PAPIAGKD BQ ISNIL MM UCHBULIORH Y|

Auedwos ay} [0 JApIOYBIBYS 10 10)33Ip Jopa 3 Aue Aq jsenba uodn ‘aBieyd jo
80: 85E0 By} UO JUads BN BY} INOYE UOIEWLONI Uiepad spiacad jsnw 1ojepinbi) ay)

Sjuanl inbai JRUCIVPPE — LONBULICLU) JO UD|BADI4

uOIjELLOUI BLY)
Jo uoisiaoid By 105 iy B SABP ¢l &) Jo Alidxa ay} Jo uoiauuc pajsanbas ay;
epianid of jesryal s, ojepinbi) 8] Jo SAEP LZ uiypw Lnga byt o} Aidde Aew ieppers Auy

uoneuLom oy Buipiaoad jou 10; SUOSDAs Byl BAIB JSML BY BSED YBIYM W

pa)senbey UongLLon

ay: o) ucke(es ul Apjeuepiucd jo uoyebygo ua o) jalgns sticepnD Ay .
10 uosJsed Aue JsuieBie BoUGIOIA O] PEB) O} pR)dedXa

aq Jydiw 20 vonepinbil ey 10 1aNpuED BY) o} (B1IPnfaid 8q pINOM 2INSOXSIp -

bE

£6

(4]




pejueLEm Bq |im uoleueldxa Jo SISABUR pa|RIap aiow
pue Jayun; 000 053 Pesdxa o) pepedxe 812 J0 PEEIXS SIS00 DWI) BALEINWIN BIBUM =
{saimeey [ensnun Aue jo uoneuedxa auy of Jaalqns) pejap jo |eag) eleudoudde
841 apiacid AeNsn [lm JACGE UWMOYS 1BY) 02 Jepwis Agwwns Jne-alieys pug suwi
e 000 053 puB 000 L3 USamiBq ‘aq ¢ POI2AdXD 012 J0 'S.R SISOD BUN] SALRIMLMND QiDuM =
BSED 8] JO SAINiea) |ensnun Aue
uigjdxe pue noy Jed aje) ebesess pue sinoy Jo JBqunu 8y) S1E1S WNWIMIW B SE PNOYS
Jorepinby 2y: 000’013 veyl §S8) 99 ) PERRdX@ AJE PUB U8 SISOD BWII BAIRINWMD G1BYm  »

Aldde s Amguoiodoid j0 suoHBIEPISUCY
PUE 'S85B2 |12 W B)lendoidde 8g 10U (v 8A0ge paisRBBnS BINSODSIP J0 19AB| 8L

Hels Loddns pue Sjue|sIssy
sjeUCISSHyOId JOILOS IR0
Jebaugy

Bupey

yeis jo epeufl Ag sisAieue 10) siseq e se pejsabbns aie souoBajes Buwoye) sy

sialjeLw 0)09ds-ase0 JaIo Auy
SIONPRID

Buipel]

S1395E jO uOnes! oy
suonebuseau| e

Buuue|d pue UCHEJISILIDY .

weds awn jo sisAeuE 8y} Jo; SISEQ B SB Pajsabing ale Ajiagde jo sease Buwmo)o) sy

85BD BY) JO SINEISLUTIRD
4] O} JUBAD(AI A2M B Ul (PEpIAD-gIS pUB) POIXSSED Hiom L uodn papoda, spouad aun) sy}
19 42BS 10) WIO) JEINYE] B Ul LONELLIOM Bnjea 1no-aiieys pue juads awl epiaald o (Njasn st |

1wy ejeudosdde ue i selRwwWns Ino-efieyd pue wads ouny .
DHBW O} SaYsIM Jojepinby 8y 1senbey
ayy BuiAuedwonae weds awil jo Aewwng syl ul seinbly Aue uo sjuewwod Aue -
pasn ag o} sapasll esou) 0] ejerdoidde sem |1 Aum Suoseal ) puB
NG PRLLED SHSB) IURJAYP By} S¥EUSPLUN 0} pasn Jeis jo soped ay; jo uoneueid e ve -
pouad
BU1 J0j Juads swnt 16 &ig2t Byl 0) paie(el pouad ay) Buunp USYBLISpUN WoM JO SielBp —
apal B Uy IO POLIES Waom 0 uoridudsepy .
SENUIL g VB JBERJEG JOU JO S)rN Ul PARICaRI 0 M W) 18y} Loneadxe
UB 81 iYL pels Loddns Jo 1509 eyl Buiaacoal 1of Aoijod ay; pue uawubisse
ay) o} pebieyn useq aaey 1BY) SHIR) puUE Yeis ;0 5apeull By 'pasn uasq BaRy 1B
o o Siun ays Bunsys fuears Axrod Bueys ewi 5 Joiepinbly Ay jo uoneueidxa uy  »

apIACIE RINOLS UONBISUNWE) LUO SH0da) pue Joj s1sonbss
$I5BQ S1S0D SUH) € U0 PAJEINIED 59 0) pasoded si 10 §1 uonesunwes sy} Jo bed Aug B

s$15eq 190D awi)

UDIBLBUNWB] PBSES Ul LLIETS O] 58LSIM

Joiepinby, oyl yorym Jop pousd ey Guunp slersa eyl O WANOI SeA jBUCIIPPE Aue e

pouad 8] Bunp USKBLIBELIN HJIOM JO SIBJGD =
pameiasl pue 183 sem ABeless moy pue uewubisse ey} GuBeuew

pue Buiyers inoge suonelepisucd 'Buipel) ponoau w j Aueinoiyed esed JaBlej e u .

$89) JI4) MBIARS 0] USR] UDDG BARY §d8iS Jeum puB pied Bq 0] PBIJeRLc

2Jem ABY| MO UBSOUD SJBM SICIIRIUCYGNE BLipnioul S[BUDISSEj0Id JBUID MOY JO Si1BlBp

Umjelaunwal Noge uaweabe Sunsixe Aue .
Bumesp aa; pue Bunabpng Juawubisse ayl oy ABeiels

2y Buisasbe o] Lonejal ul Aueinaiped SIONPeID O SMBIA BUL USIIBISS O] Laye) sdajs ey e

‘f8oiens ui seBueyd Juenbesgns 10} SLOSERI BY;  +
popuadxd 1509

PUB UOIBIBLNMUS) BU] 1388 1BY) BS0y) Apemated 8sed 8Uj j0 Sinadse ueaipulls Aue .
s1asiape Jo juswjuicdde sy pus Buioeausagns

10 Buigels uo suotsiosp Bupnoul pajpuey eq 0] SBM UewLBISER GU1 MOy UD SMBIA |BIIVL »
([AMOuy J) DWCOIND Byl PUB ($s01pas 0] umar pajedionue ay) Buipnjoul) wawubisse

B4} JO WSLWISSESSE |ENIVI UAO § JOJBRINGY BYI BUE SIMIBU By JO UoIeURdXa U -

spnau IYBIL MEIMBAD Uy PEPIACIC Buiag si 1 yaiym je abeys ay) pue

uodn pauadai 10 1yBnas Buiag sasaq Jo §1$8Q AL Uodn pusSHap fLA PEPIACIE UCIEULON 8|
uaijsand u Apedead ay; jo aunjeu pug enjgA BY] .

SSOUBADDLG SJaepINbI Byl

solepinby ey uo Buije; Appqisuodses jpuondacxe Aue -

ased ay) jo Axadwoa ey .

812 MOIAEAD UB O] JUBADE)
SJBNBN 9SBI BY) J0 MBIAJBAD BAELBU B BpIAcUD PINOYS LONBISUNWSS UQ Soder sesen B 1y

0523 U} JO MOIAIDAD DAfELIEN

TEWIO) §P puUB papanid UBLBULIOML B\ 2]R1DIP ABW asBY

yJ8e JO Se0UR)SWNA 8y) sesed xejdwod ayow io 1ebie| u) Aneuocipodald jo SutBISISUGY
0} pelgns ag s pue sesed (@ u Blendoidde 8q jou Aew mojeq pajsabiing ensops:p jo (@AB)
By JBAGMOH UONEIBUNWEY J0 |BA0adde Bujaas uaym USRILIGNN |6 UCISIAOKD B4 J0) lBuLs)
paisatitns Buimoljo) 6y 1no stes siauoiinaeld A3UaAjesul 0) panss1 souBpInG |BUOISSBI0Id

uojeuLOU) JO uojsiaosd Syt Joy JewI) pRiseBbng

xipusddy



siepuoud
(@00l Jngy Ag peina sabieyd 10 sleseae LB UO pesSEq & BIY Wooy

$R|qHWINSLOT jO $1500
aleiarg 31 vo paseq aue salieys Aeuoners pue Buiidosojoyd xey

9w svd dgg

013 40 sefJEYD SIUBUIIUIBU BIY /FERI [ENULY

2582 jpuoted 19d G173

2102 hBy 1 woy G7F

Z10Z Judy L0 01 0Z3

ased ajeiodiod Jad o8} dn j9s 95D (e}

apise Jos Uaeq sey wood Bunsaw

@ pue A9y $ SI0UPAIZ I/PUR IDIBIP LIOJYSR J0 HOUERUBNE UBUM
epew aq Ajue 51 afJeys - sBuneaw SIOJPaIT IOy Aiy WOOU IO} 0GL F
8719 j0 eandadsa — Adoo Jed dgy

ues sdad Jad 3

}juer Guwoy o} 8L LD PRJBACOAN BI8 51500 peuciuoddy

5}|E0 BUOYda{s; Joj BpBw St ofuBY ON

wodsues) aand pug saussisgns adesois (uandaip-a) Buipnjour)
sBe1500 %08, ynees  $60 uojeisiSar  Jounos  Buistueape
Burpuog pue SDURINSUI UEABIG! @I12um puB SIdWEXG JOj SapRU(

358D QY] 01 |SOD [ENJOL 1B PIUSACOR T £1509 AU

A31)04 13020y SUALDLINGSI]

|aABn J8D

Asuoielg

BlY Wooy

Buikdoooioyy

ey

z hobaen

| oBiaien

SAOQE PIEIS

S0 QU3 19 Juads dwn 40 S1seq By} L0 $9sED 0} pafueys £ own 4BIS [BUELUDES pul poddng
sHAWW g Jo spun i pelieyd $1owig

QoL-6¢
14}
szl
09l
o8l
0zz
082

3
inoy iad ajey

saey Ing abivyn

{BuEIss ) yeis paddng
IS

Josiwpy

IoIRIISIIWPY 10UBS
iefeurly

JaBBusw JosS

Jauonnorld ASUBAIOSULIDIAIQ

siauoniyoerd Aouaajosu) Jolkel ysiem

10]AEj
ysieg




